
Working 2026 FCC Budget

Proposed 2026 Budget 2025 Actual 2024 Actual 2023 Actual 2022

REVENUE

Cash Receipts

Pledges $168,000.00 $158,376.00 $162,057.00 $165,959.14 $159,028.08

Excess Pledges $3,500.00 $3,000.00 $7,665.09 $3,885.00

Identified Income $6,000.00 $10,000.00 $20,498.02 $8,302.62 $11,182.52

Unidentified Income $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $4,345.00 $6,558.68 $3,191.16

Building Usage $2,000.00 $1,750.00 $3,945.00 $1,750.00 $1,111.00

Prior Year Pledge Rec Curr $0.00 $1,000.00 $1,025.00 $1,037.19

Interest - PWSB $10.00 $10.00 $19.51 $70.89 $12.27

Interest - Cornerstone $150.00 $150.00 $115.40 $181.39

Interest - Edward Jones $0.00

Electric Revenue Solar $150.00 $350.00 $244.56 $330.31

2026 Pledge Received in 2025 $2,000.00

Insurance Claim Payment $8,207.69

Special Collections $100.00

Building Fund

Creekside Commons

Misc Donations $1,500.00

Fellowship Team

Fellowship Supplies

Sub-Total Cash Receipts $183,010.00 $177,836.00 $201,914.58 $190,949.02 $179,958.92

Port Pre-School $0.00 $0.00 $7,580.00

Tenant $0.00 -----

Sub-Total Rent $0.00 $0.00 $7,580.00



Fund Raising Efforts

RaiseRight Deposit $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,274.76 $535.31 $92.48

Christmas Tree Sale $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $28,452.00 $33,536.00 $8,512.69

Christmas Tree Expenses -$21,000.00 -$21,000.00 -$19,195.68 -$20,908.35

Brat Fry (ies) $750.00 $750.00 $822.00 $426.00 $904.71

Misc Holiday & etc $200.00 $200.00 $266.00 $228.00 $617.00

Church School Mac & Cheese $769.00

Seuss Breakfast $906.05 $1,081.49

Breakfast with Santa $1,397.00 $1,006.00

Breakfast with Santa Expenses -$375.00

Apparel and Mugs $1,320.00

New Fund Raisers

Adopt-a-Bill $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $6,142.67 $6,885.00 $8,199.47

Pampered Chef Fundraiser $1,396.47

Memorials Received $150.00 $500.00 $500.00

Dividends Received $40.37 $51.70 $24.86

Unapplied Cash Payment $10,893.41

Sub-Total Fund Raising $13,950.00 $13,950.00 $21,276.64 $24,894.84 $29,652.14

Misc

Elevator Repair Donations $1,654.29 $33,425.00

Services $3,296.53

Sub-Total Misc $1,654.29 $36,721.53

TOTAL REVENUE $196,960.00 $191,786.00 $224,845.51 $252,565.39 $217,191.06

Expenditures

Professional Fees

Accounting Fees $9,600.00 $9,600.00 $9,902.00 $1,700.00 $2,568.50



QuickBooks Subscription $1,380.00 $1,100.00 $1,026.00 $1,045.00 $586.75

Realm Subscription $1,188.00 $960.00 $990.00

Miscellaneous $500.00 $500.00 $1,070.00 $10.00 $107.89

General Administrative Exp $100.00 $100.00 $178.95

Legal Fees $300.00 $300.00 $2,417.00 $0.00

Sub-Total Professional Fees $13,068.00 $12,560.00 $15,583.95 $2,755.00 $3,263.14

Loan Payments

Elevator/Window Loan P&I $8,100.00 $6,000.00 $10,938.32 $13,124.76

Property Expenses

Cleaning - Routine $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,063.50 $5,369.35 $8,143.25

Cleaning - Floors & Windows $500.00 $500.00 $439.00 $0.00

Maintenance and Repair $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $6,136.21 $8,882.80 $3,449.96

Electrical Surge Expenses $2,577.00

Property Insurance $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $4,251.25 $18,752.75 $14,031.00

Gas $3,600.00 $2,500.00 $1,272.26 $2,752.27 $2,858.90

Electric $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $1,779.10 $3,512.62 $1,510.85

Water $1,200.00 $1,100.00 $946.36 $825.19 $879.76

Snow Removal $750.00 $750.00 $316.00 $170.69

Lawn Care-Treatments $750.00 $0.00 $0.00 $348.40

Trash Removal $855.00 $700.00 $691.90 $589.45 $568.45

Fire Protection $850.00 $850.00 $3,362.14 $465.00 $922.94

Pest Control $750.00 $250.00 $0.00 $469.16

Elevator Maint & Inspection $1,380.00 $1,380.00 $47,373.26 $1,252.04 $2,855.82

Elevator Repair $0.00

Creekside Commons Maintenance $1,000.00

10 Year Property Project

Sub-Total Property Expense $35,135.00 $31,530.00 $70,314.98 $45,294.47 $36,209.18



Administrative Costs

Postage & Mailing $600.00 $600.00 $560.94 $462.90 $413.62

Freight Incoming $0.00 $50.00 $0.00 $9.50

Copier Service & Expense $1,975.00 $1,975.00 $1,613.20 $1,224.87 $1,124.22

Printing Expense $400.00 $400.00 $120.00 $534.00 $25.05

Office Supplies $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $886.26 $902.13 $1,022.43

Telephone $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,329.23 $1,032.65 $2,526.85

Internet Expense $900.00 $900.00 $623.74 $681.36 $499.58

Computer & Network $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,368.35 $1,320.48 $668.02

E-Mail Expenses $168.00

Bank Charges $275.11 $459.38 $35.90

Returned Item $25.00

EFT Returns $0.00 $0.00 $510.00

Southeast Association Dues $1,920.00 $1,908.00 $1,908.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Computer equipment upgrades $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Sub-Total Administrative $12,995.00 $13,033.00 $10,684.83 $6,810.77 $6,835.17

Christian Education

Church School Supplies $200.00 $100.00 $60.96

Confirmation Class $100.00 $100.00 $164.95 $110.00

Adult Ed Supplies $100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Special Events $40.68

Sub-Total Christian Ed $400.00 $200.00 $0.00 $266.59 $110.00

Payroll - Christian Education

Christian Education Director $5,000.00

Sub-Total Payroll - Christian Education $5,000.00

Liturgy

Service Bulletins $100.00 $100.00 $53.65 $0.00 $75.63



Communion Supplies $200.00 $200.00 $216.30 $0.00 $22.95

Candles $400.00 $400.00 $275.20 $392.10

Altar Flowers $600.00 $600.00 $637.35 $309.00 $339.60

UCCMA Dues $100.00 $100.00

Liturgy Misc $100.00 $100.00 $189.00 $189.88

Sub-Total Liturgy $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,096.30 $774.08 $830.28

Liturgy - Music & Supplies

Chancel Choir $200.00 $0.00 $137.98 $244.17 $215.91

Children's Choir $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Handbell Choir $200.00 $0.00 $104.74 $0.00

Handbell Maintenance $750.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Piano Tuning & Repair $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Choir Robe Cleaning $400.00

Sub-Total Music & Supplies $2,050.00 $0.00 $137.98 $348.91 $215.91

Missions

Our Church's Wider Mission $5,880.00 $5,500.00 $5,750.00 $2,135.00 $7,664.00

Local Mission $5,420.00 $4,838.00 $3,610.00 $4,545.30 $3,800.00

Lighthouse Youth Ministry $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $4,285.00 $5,000.00 $3,125.00

Scholarships-Summer Camp $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Sub-Total Missions $16,800.00 $15,838.00 $13,645.00 $11,680.30 $14,589.00

Fellowship

Fellowship Supplies $250.00 $250.00 $421.17 $136.12

Apparel and Mugs $923.00

Sub-Total Fellowship $250.00 $250.00 $0.00 $1,344.17

Stewardship

Mailings $150.00 $150.00 $60.00



Envelopes & Cards $150.00 $150.00 $0.00 $87.58

Sub-Total Stewardship $300.00 $300.00 $0.00 $60.00

Payroll Expenses - Minister

Minister Salary $20,250.00 $20,250.00 $11,550.00 $41,050.00 $42,000.00

Minister Housing $21,000.00 $21,000.00 $5,950.00 $18,950.00 $18,000.00

Minister Health/Dental Ins $7,551.75 $24,497.50 $27,241.75

Minister Life & Disability Ins $225.00 $675.00 $900.00

Minister Annuity $2,100.00 $7,000.00 $8,400.00

Minister Travel & Professional $2,250.00 $2,250.00 $2,140.95 $2,870.48 $2,947.84

Minister Continuing Ed $500.00 $500.00 $2,151.44 $1,839.23

Minister SS & Medicare $1,550.00 $1,338.75 $4,590.00 $4,590.00

Sub-Total Minister Payroll $45,550.00 $44,000.00 $30,856.45 $101,784.42 $105,918.82

Pulpit Supply Expenses  

Pulpit Supply $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $6,775.70

Pulpit Supply Mileage $500.00

Sub-Total Pulpit supply $5,500.00 $5,000.00 $6,775.70

Payroll - Office Staff

Office Manager $19,680.00 $19,680.00 $21,109.85 $17,880.00 $17,251.50

Communication Director $20,160.00 $20,160.00 $21,810.00 $17,740.00 $17,270.00

Financial Administrator $0.00 $0.00 $5,155.00 $5,360.00

Technical Support $0.00 $0.00

Sub-Total - Office Staff $39,840.00 $39,840.00 $42,919.85 $40,775.00 $39,881.50

Payroll - Liturgy

Chancel Choir Director $5,250.00 $5,000.00 $5,257.95 $4,999.95 $4,999.95

Chancel Choir Accompanist $1,350.00 $1,000.00 $516.00 $1,346.00 $978.72



Children's Choir Director $0.00 $0.00 $858.00 $3,571.34

Handbell Choir Director $3,780.00 $3,600.00 $3,600.00 $3,300.00 $3,600.00

Organist/Pianist $6,750.00 $6,400.00 $6,708.00 $8,084.00 $8,067.09

Sub-Total Payroll - Liturgy $17,130.00 $16,000.00 $16,081.95 $18,587.95 $21,217.10

Employer Related Expenses

Social Security & Medicare $4,360.00 $5,820.89 $4,942.99 $4,617.34 $4,156.65

Substitute Clergy $250.00 $250.00 $450.00 $600.00

Worker's Comp Insurance $900.00 $900.00 $618.00 $834.00 $218.00

Sub-Total Employer Expenses $5,510.00 $6,970.89 $5,560.99 $5,901.34 $4,974.65

Total Payroll and Employer Expenses $118,530.00 $111,810.89 $102,194.94 $167,048.71 $171,992.07

Total Other Expenses $90,598.00 $81,211.00 $111,463.04 $91,029.91 $89,902.56

Total Expenses $209,128.00 $193,021.89 $213,657.98 $258,078.62 $261,894.63

Total Revenue $196,960.00 $191,786.00 $224,845.51 $252,565.39 $217,191.06

Difference -$12,168.00 -$1,235.89 $11,187.53 -$5,513.23 -$44,703.57


